Seattle School District #1 Board Resolution



Resolution No. 2020/21-6

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington certifying the Lincoln High School Modernization and Addition project as complete.

WHEREAS, the Seattle School District No. 1 Board of Directors has received notification from Bassetti Architects that the Lincoln High School Modernization and Addition project is complete in accordance with contract specifications and documents; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent concurs that the contractor has satisfactorily completed the project;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Seattle School Board of Directors that the work of the contractor, Lydig Construction, Inc.,. is now complete; and

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that duly certified copies of this resolution shall be presented to OSPI.

ADOPTED this 13th day of January 2021

Change of health of the Change of the Chan

Lisa Rivera-Smith, Member-at-Large

Director Leslie S. Harris

Leslie Harris

—bocusigned by: Director Brandon & Hersey

Brandon Hersey, Vice President

Zachary DeWolf

ausRah

iza Rankin Docusigned by:

ATTEST: Denise Juneau

Denise Juneau, Superintendent Secretary, Board of Directors Seattle School District No. 1 King County, WA